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Writing (9 Qtr Hrs., 6 Sem Hrs. Required) 
ENGL 1010 English Composition I 4.5 
ENGL 1020 English Composition II 4.5 
Oral Communication (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. 
Required) 
COMS 1110 Public Speaking 4.5 
COMS 1120 Argumentation & Debate 4.5 
Quantitative Literacy (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. 
Required) 
MATH 1220 Business Mathematics 4.5 
MATH 1300 Intro Math & Comp Thinking 4.5 
MATH 1305 Quantitative Literacy 4.5 
MATH 1425 Pre-Calculus Algebra 5 
*Optional if ACT math subscore is 23+ 
Data Literacy (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. Required) 
MATH 1410 Statistics 4.5 
Social Sciences (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. Required) 
ACCT 2800 Ethics in Accounting & Business 4.5 
BSAD 1000 Introduction to Business 4.5 
BSAD 2700 Global Business 4.5 
BSAD 2800 Ethics in Accounting & Business 4.5 
COMS 1000 Fundamentals of Communication 4.5 
COMS 1300 Interpersonal Communication 4.5 
CRIM 1010 Introduction to Criminal Justice 4.5 
ECED 2050 Children with Exceptionalities 4.5 
ECON 1000 Macroeconomics 4.5 
ECON 1050 Survey of Economics 4.5 
ECON 1100 Microeconomics 4.5 
EXPL 1000 Exploratory Studies 4.5 
GEOG 1010 Fundamentals of Geography 4.5 
GEOG 1020 World Regional Geography 4.5 
GEOG 1050 Introduction to Human Geography 4.5 
HMRL 1010 Human Relation Skills 4.5 
HMSV 1120 Helping Skills & Techniques 4.5 
HMSV 2120 Soc. Srvcs. Pol. & Except. Populatns 4.5 
HMSV 2150 Multicultural Counseling 4.5 
INFO 2100 Organizations, Appls & Technology 4.5 
LAWS 1101 Intro to Law & Legal Profession 4.5 
PHIL 1030 Professional Ethics 4.5 
POLS 2050 American National Government 4.5 
POLS 2070 Contemp. Soc. & Political Issues 4.5 
PSYC 1010 Introduction to Psychology  4.5 
PSYC 1110 Parenting & Family Problem Solving 4.5 
SOCI 1010 Introduction to Sociology 4.5 
SOCI 1250 Introduction to Anthropology 4.5 
SOCI 2050 Current Social Problems 4.5 
SOCI 2060 Multicultural Issues 4.5 
SOCI 2110 Introduction to Gerontology 4.5 
SOCI 2160 Marital & Family Relationships 4.5 
SOWK 1010 Introduction to Social Work 4.5 

Humanities (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. Required) 
ARCH 1000 Appreciation of Architecture 4.5 
ARTS 1000 Intro to the Visual Arts 4.5 
ARTS 1110 Art Hist Prehist-1400 4.5 
ARTS 1120 Art Hist 1400-Present 4.5 
ENGL 1313 Creative Nonfiction Writ Studio 4.5 
ENGL 2450 Intro to Literature  4.5 
ENGL 2460 Intro to Short Stories 4.5 
ENGL 2470 Intro to Women’s Literature 4.5 
ENGL 2490 Intro Latin American Lit 4.5 
ENGL 2510 American Literature I 4.5 
ENGL 2520 American Literature II 4.5 
ENGL 2530 Multicultural US Literature 4.5 
ENGL 2610 British Literature I 4.5 
ENGL 2620 British Literature II 4.5 
FREN 1110 Elementary French I 7.5 
GERM 1010 Elementary German I 7.5 
HIST 1010 US History to 1877 4.5 
HIST 1020 US History from 1865-Present 4.5 
HIST 1050 Intro to Black History 4.5 
HIST 1070 Traditional & Modern China 4.5 
HIST 1080 Traditional & Modern Japan 4.5 
HIST 1110 World Civ Prehist to 1500 4.5 
HIST 1120 World Civ 1500-Present 4.5 
HIST 2200 Latin American History 4.5 
HIST 2220 US & Global Military History 4.5 
HUMS 1000 Humanities through the Arts 4.5 
HUMS 1100 Classical Humanities 4.5 
HUMS 1110 Origins of the Humanities 4.5 
HUMS 1120 Humanities Medieval-Renaiss 4.5 
HUMS 1130 Humanities in Modern World 4.5 
HUMS 1150 Humanities in Non-West 

World 
4.5 

HUMS 1160 Humanities & Food Culture 4.5 
HUMS 2310 Film History & Appreciation 4.5 
INFO 2800 Information Tech Ethics 4.5 
JAPN 1010 Beginning Japanese I 7.5 
PHIL 1010 Intro to Philosophy  4.5 
PHIL 1100 Critical Reasoning 4.5 
PHIL 2030 Introduction to Ethics 4.5 
PHIL 2200 Intro Comparative Religion 4.5 
SOCI 1100 Native American Studies 4.5 
SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 7.5 
THEA 1000 Introduction to Theatre 4.5 
VACA 2250 Art in Film 4.5 
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Cultural Knowledge (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. 
Required) 
ARTS 1000 Intro to the Visual Arts 4.5 
ARTS 1110 Art History Prehistory to 1400 4.5 
ARTS 1120 Art History 1400-Present 4.5 
BSAD 2700 Global Business 4.5 
ECED 2050 Children with Exceptionalities  4.5 
ECON 2700 Emergent Economics 4.5 
ECON 2720 International Economics 4.5 
ECON 2730 Economic Geography 4.5 
EDUC 2030 Human Relations in Education 4.5 
ENGL 2490 Intro Latin American Literature 4.5 
ENGL 2510 American Literature I 4.5 
ENGL 2520 American Literature II 4.5 
ENGL 2530 Multicultural US Literature  4.5 
ENGL 2610 British Literature I 4.5 
ENGL 2620 British Literature II 4.5 
FREN 1110 Elementary French I 7.5 
GEOG 1010 Fundamentals of Geography 4.5 
GEOG 1020 World Regional Geography 4.5 
GEOG 1050 Introduction to Human Geography 4.5 
GERM 1010 Elementary German I 7.5 
HIST 1050 Intro to Black History 4.5 
HIST 1060 Black Women in the US 4.5 
HIST 1070 Traditional & Modern China 4.5 
HIST 1080 Traditional & Modern Japan 4.5 
HIST 1110 World Civ from Prehistory to 1500 4.5 
HIST 1120 World Civ from 1500 to Present 4.5 
HMSV 2150 Multicultural Counseling 4.5 
HUMS 1110 Origins of the Humanities 4.5 
HUMS 1120 Humanities Medieval-Renaiss 

World 
4.5 

HUMS 1130 Humanities in Modern World 4.5 
HUMS 1150 Humanities in Non-Western World 4.5 
HUMS 2310 Film History & Appreciation 4.5 
INFO 2805 Network & Info Security Basics 4.5 
JAPN 1010 Beginning Japanese I 7.5 
MGMT 2710 Global Supply Chain 4.5 
MRKT 2720 Global Marketing 4.5 
PHIL 2200 Intro to Comparative Religion 4.5 
SOCI 1100 Native American Studies 4.5 
SOCI 2060 Multicultural Issues 4.5 
SOCI 2110 Introduction to Gerontology 4.5 
SOWK 1010 Introduction to Social Work 4.5 
SOWK 2120 Race, Class & Gender 4.5 
SPAN 1110 Elementary Spanish I 7.5 
THEA 1000 Introduction to the Theatre 4.5 
Arts (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 Sem Hrs. Required)  
ARTS 2230 Native American Art 4.5 
ENGL 1310 Creative Writing 4.5 
MUSC 1050 Music Appreciation 4.5 
THEA 2020 Fundamentals of Acting I 4.5 

Civic Knowledge & Engagement (4.5 Qtr Hrs., 3 
Sem Hrs. Required) 
ACCT 2800 Ethics in Acct & Business 4.5 
BIOS 1250 Environmental Biology 4.5 
BSAD 2800 Ethics in Acct & Business 4.5 
CRIM 1010 Intro to Criminal Justice 4.5 
ECON 1000 Macroeconomics  4.5 
ECON 1100 Microeconomics  4.5 
HIST 1010 US History to 1877 4.5 
HIST 1020 US History from 1865-Present 4.5 
INFO 2805 Network & Info Sec. Basics 4.5 
LAWS 1101 Intro Law & Legal Profession 4.5 
PHIL 1010 Intro to Philosophy  4.5 
PHIL 1030 Professional Ethics 4.5 
PHIL 1100 Critical Reasoning 4.5 
PHIL 2030 Introduction to Ethics 4.5 
POLS 2050 American National Govt 4.5 
POLS 2070 Contemp Soc & Pol Issues 4.5 
SOCI 2050 Current Social Problems 4.5 
SOWK 2120 Race, Class, & Gender 4.5 
Natural & Physical Sciences (6 Qtr Hrs., 4 Sem Hrs. 
with 1 lab) 
BIOS 1010 General Biology 6 
BIOS 1250 Environmental Biology 4.5 
BIOS 1400 Introduction to Botany 4.5 
BIOS 1111 + 1121 + 1130  Biology I, II, & III 15 
CHEM 1010 College Chemistry 6 
CHEM 1212 General Chemistry I 6 
FIST 1020 Fire Behavior & Combustion 4 
GEOG 1150 Intro Physical Geography 6 
GEOG 1160 Intro Physical Geography 6 
GEOG 1210 Physical Geology 6 
HIMS 1310 Intro Anatomy & Physiology 4.5 
HLSM 2430 Plant Physiology  4.5 
HLTH 1050 Nutrition in Life Cycle 4.5 
PHYS 110A, 110B, 110C  Prin of Phys IA, IB, IC 7.5 
PHYS 210A, 210B, 210C  Prin of Phys IA, IB, IC 7.5 
SCIE 1010 Physical Science 6 
SCIE 1300 Astronomy  4.5 
SCIE 1310 Astronomy Lab 1.5 
SCIE 1400 Intro to Meteorology  6 
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